

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Call for proposals for “Civil society communication and advocacy campaigns on the Council of Europe Convention on preventing and combating violence against women and domestic violence using a joint methodology developed by the Council of Europe, WAVE Network and UN Women”

GRANT/DGII/GED/VAW/2022/1

Question 1: Is it necessary to provide the lists of participants of activities with names and contacts for reporting?

Answer 1: *It is not necessary to have the names and contact details of the participants, as long as the Council of Europe is convinced and is provided evidence that the activity took place and was realized according to the action plan. Thus, the number of participants would suffice.*

Question 2: Are the outdoor activities allowed?

Answer 2: *As long as the activities are in line with the purpose and the nature of the grant they can be organised indoors as well as outdoors.*